he it further 

Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, the Comp-
troller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner provide([ 
by section 16q of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of two million two hundred and 
fifty thousand dollars ($2,250,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the payment of ex-
penses authorized to be incurred by chapter 59 of the Laws of 1897, as amen:led, and that pro-
posals for said contract he advertised in the CL I V RECORD and in the following public news

[...]

A true copy of report and resolution adopted by the Board of Education on January 24, 1900. 

A. I•:3II•;RSON PALMER, Secretary, Board of Education. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the appropri-

ation of two thousand five hundred dollars (2,500) from premiums derived from the -ale of 
Corporate Stock, pursuant to s--ction 48 of the ( treater New Vork Charter ; said suns to be applied 
in payment of one year's installment of purchase money for the premi>es now known as the Long 
Island C lty I ligh School, as par contract dated Au.gu,t 24, 159, between Alonzo C.

[...]

reasoual,le, and were necessary for the proper presentation and defence of The City of New 
York before the Commissioners of Estimate and in court in said matters. 

The tol lowing resolution is submitted for adoption 
Resolved, 'l hat, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 

sum of eight hundred and ninety-four dollars ($894) be, and the same is hereby, appropriated 
from premiums derived from the sale of School-house ponds (School-house Fund) ; said suns to 
lie applied in payment of the foliowing-nameel bills of costs, as taxed by a Justice of the Supreme 
Court, pursuant to chapter 3f3, laws of 1896, in the matter of acquiring lands for school sites

[...]

A true copy of report and resolution adopted by the Board of Education on January 24, 

1900. 
A. EMERSON PALMER, Secretary, l;oarl of Education. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the apprupri. 

anon of eight hundred and ninety-four dollars ($894) from premiums 1 rn Vet l from the sale of 
School-house ISonds (School-house Fund) ; said suns to be applied in payment of the following-
named bills of costs, as taxed by a Justice of the Supreme Court, in the matter of acquiring lands 
for school sites, as follows :

[...]

New Y„ric Charter, said stun to be applied in payment „f architects' fees, wages of rdatchmcll and 
otl,er incidental expense, incurred and to be incurred in connection with the completion of the 
contracts for new buildings for Public Schools 14, 33 and 34, in the 1Jaruugh of Queens ; recluisi-
ti. n fir said sum of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) tieing hereby matte upon the 
( a,,I,tI ller. 

:1 true copy of report and re.=olutiOn adopted try the Hoard of Education on January 24, 1900. 
A. EMERSON PALMER, Secretary, Board of Education. 

And oflcred the following : 

Resolved, '1'I,at the Board of I.stintatc and Apportionutcut hcrehy approves of the appro-

[...]

fore, the a«arcl is recommended to be made to the only oilier bidder, whose bid is considered 
reasonable. 

The Committee on Finance concurs in the action of the Committee on Buildings, and submits 
for adoption the following resolution : 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, tile  
sum of one hundred and forty-one thousand nine hundred and seventy dollars and seventy cent, 
($141,970.70) lie and the same is hereby appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock it 
The City of New York, to be issued liv the Comptroller, pursuant to section 48 of the Greater 
Nets' York Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made ; said sum to he

[...]

Respectfully, 
EUG. E. MCLEAN, Engineer. 

And offered the following 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the requi. 

sition of to Board of Education, by resolution adopted January 24, 1900, for the appropriations 
of one hundred and forty-one thousand six hundred and three dollars and seventy cents 
($141,603.70) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to he sold pursuant 
to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, an<l the ordinance of the Munici-
pal Assembly approved by the Mayor March 7, 1899, for the purpose of providing It eans for the

[...]

Respectfully, 
EUG. E. McLEAN,Engineer. 

And offered the following 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the requisition 

of the Board of Education by resolution adopted January 24, 1900, for the appropriation of eleven 
thousand seven hundred dollars ($I 1,700) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, to be sold pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
and the ordinance of the Municipal Assembly approved by the Mayor March 7, 1899, for the pur-
pose of providing means for the payment of awards, costs, charges and expenses aurl expert wit-